Contrast LED and Qba LED
Advanced architectural floodlighting
combining practicality and creativity
2
Which LED floodlight gives
designers exceptional flexibility
in the specification of wall
washing illumination?

RGB version
QBA LED 36W 240V 8LED RGB DMX 5.8 96254277
Ordering Guide
One code includes the Qba LED with integral power supply for the monochromatic
versions or power supply + DMX system for the RGB version
Monochromatic version
RGB version
Qba LED
17
Accessories Ordering Guide
Description Weight (Kg) SAP code
QBA VS Visor 0.4 96012228
QBA WG Wire guard 0.4 96012229
QBA AGS (x4) Set of 4 barn doors 0.8 96012230
QBA LV Louvre 0.8 96012231
QBA FILTER REFR 555B V Vertical prism 0.6 96220097
QBA FILTER REFR 555B H Horizontal prism 0.6 96220098
QBA GL CHROMATIC CORRECTION FILTER Warmer glass LEE filter 205 0.4 96254527
QBA SHORT STIRRUP Wall stirrup 0.4 96012236
555B H filter
555B V filterBarn doors
Louvre Chromatic correction filterVisor
Wire guard
18
LEDs
     Monochromatic: 86,6W for
54 LEDs body + power supply
for Whites, Blue and Green.
60W for the Red version (and
the Amber version on request).
RGB: 51,6W for 36 LEDs body +
power supply + DMX driver (and
for the RGBA version on request)
Materials/Finish
Body and frame:
die-cast aluminium, textured grey
powder coated finish.
Screw-in vents: Gore-Tex®,
Polyvent/M12x1.5
Screws: stainless steel
Front glass: 4mm toughened glass
Cable: 1.5m long rubber
H07RN-F 2x1mm² for
monochromatic versions
Profilplast CSA type 4x1mm² R
for the RGB version
(Profilplast CSA type 5x1mm² L
for the RGBA version)
Alternative RAL colours on
request.
Connection box: Grey ABS/
PC (Polycarbonate) RAL 7043,
material coloured
Gasket: silicon
Cable gland: Brass
Retained screws: stainless steel
Control system: DMX for RGB
(RGBA) versions
Accessories (as Contrast R0
except the honeycomb):
die-cast aluminium ENAB44100
with textured grey powder
coated finish
Retaining screws: nickel
plate brass
Front glass: toughened glass
Installation/Mounting
Contrast LED is delivered
complete with body and
connection box including
the power supply for the
monochromatic versions or the
power supply/DMX system for the
RGB (RGBA) version.
As the floodlight is pre-wired,
the body must not be opened in

RGB version
CONTRAST LED 51,6W 240V 36LED RGB DMX 7.0 96254269
Ordering Guide
One code includes the Contrast LED with its connection box including power supply for the monochromatic
versions or power supply + DMX system for the RGB version (RGBA version on request)
Monochromatic version
RGB version
Contrast LED
Description Weight (Kg) SAP code
CONT R0 GL/FR S/S SINT (OMS) Semi-intensive symmetrical 1.0 96002503
CONT R0 GL A/S SINT (OMP) Semi-extensive asymmetrical 1.0 96002504
CONT R0 GL A/S EXT (OMW) Extensive asymmetrical 1.0 96002505
CONT R0 GL S/S XEXT (OME) Super extensive symmetrical 1.0 96002506
CONT R0 LR1 Medium wide refractor 1.0 96002500
CONT R0 LR2 Wide refractor 1.0 96002501
CONT R0 LR3 Narrow refractor 1.0 96002502
CONTRAST R0 GL CHROMAT CORRECTION FILTER Warmer glass LEE filter 205 1.0 96254526
CONT R0 WG Wire guard 1.0 96002511
CONT R0 LV Fixed anti glare louvre 0.7 96002508
CONT R0 LV/AJ Adjustable anti glare louvre 0.7 96005841
CONT R0 AGF Spill light controller 1.0 96216220
CONT R0 VS Visor 0.4 96002516
CONTRAST C0/R0 AGS (x1) Barn door (x1) 1.0 96002507
19
Adjustable anti glare louvre
Fixed louvre
Wire guard Chromatic correction filter
Visor
Barn door
LR1- medium wide refractor
LR2 - wide refractor
LR3- narrow refractor
OMS - semi-intensive prismatic glass
OMP - semi-extensive prismatic glass
OMW - extensive prismatic glass
OME - super extensive prismatic glass
Accessories Ordering Guide
A wide selection of attachments can be fixed on the Contrast LED front. The accessories can be superimposed
and used with prismatic glasses or refractors to offer a variety number of light effects.
All adjustments can easily be made on site.
Lighting people and places
Thorn Lighting is constantly developing and improving its products. All descriptions, illustrations, drawings and specifications in this publication present only general particulars and shall not form part
of any contract. The right is reserved to change specifications without prior notification or public announcement. All goods supplied by the company are supplied subject to the company’s General
Conditions of Sale, a copy of which is available on request. All measurements are in millimetres and weights in kilograms unless otherwise stated.
Publication No: 446 (INT)  Publication Date: 07/09
Thorn Lighting Main Offices
Thorn Academy of Light
Green Lane Industrial Estate, Spennymoor
County Durham DL16 6HL, UK
Tel:	 (44) 1388 420 042
E-mail:	 academy@thornlighting.com
Website:	 www.thornacademyoflight.com
Australia
Thorn Lighting Pty Limited
43 Newton Road, Wetherill Park
NSW 2164
Tel:	 (02) 8786 6000
Fax:	 (02) 9612 2700
E-mail:	 infoaustralia@thornlighting.com
Website:	 www.thornlighting.com.au
Austria
Thorn Licht GmbH
Donau-City-Straße 1,
1220 Wien, Austria
Tel:	 (43) 1 202 66 11
Fax:	 (43) 1 202 66 11 82712